2026 Equity in Athletics Disclosure Act (EADA) - Academic Year Enroliment Report

lowa Valley Community College District

Under the federal Student Right-to-Know legislation, colleges are mandated to furnish an annual report
of students who receive athletically related student aid. This report presents such information for
students who were enrolled during 2024-2025.

Care should be taken when analyzing certain cohort groups, particularly those with minimal counts—
cohorts with five or fewer students are marked with an asterisk (*) to safeguard privacy and highlight
potential constraints in data interpretation.

Questions about this report should be directed to the IVCCD Institutional Researcher.

lowa Valley Community College District does not discriminate in its programs, activities, or employment on the basis of race, color, national
origin, sex, disability, age, sexual orientation, gender identity, creed, religion, actual or potential family, parental or marital status, or other

protected classes. If you have questions or complaints related to compliance with this policy, please contact the District Equity Coordinator,
3702 S. Center Street, Marshalltown, IA 50158, 641-844-5523, Equity@iavalley.edu.
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AY2025 Enrollment by Gender and Race/Ethnicity

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Total Females

Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Total Males

Unknown
Unknown

Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanics of any race

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander

Nonresident Alien

Race and Ethnicity unknown
Two or more races

White

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanics of any race

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander

Nonresident Alien

Race and Ethnicity unknown
Two or more races

White

Hispanics of any race
White

Total Unknown

Total

Marshalltown
19
43
51
381

23
42
27
782
1372

14

30

27
218

56

21

22
571
960

2334

Ellsworth
*

E3

8
28

19

12
344
425

128
27

16

12

22
239
450

876

Total_Students
21
46
59
409

42

51

39
1126
1797

15
34
155
245

72
33
44

810

1410

3210

lowa Valley Community College District does not discriminate in its programs, activities, or employment on the basis of race, color, national
origin, sex, disability, age, sexual orientation, gender identity, creed, religion, actual or potential family, parental or marital status, or other

protected classes. If you have questions or complaints related to compliance with this policy, please contact the District Equity Coordinator,
3702 S. Center Street, Marshalltown, IA 50158, 641-844-5523, Equity@iavalley.edu.
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AY2025 Athletic Scholarship Recipients by Gender and Race/Ethnicity

Gender Race/Ethnicity Marshalltown Ellsworth Total
Female Asian * * *
Female Black or African American 6 * 8
Female Hispanics of any race 7 * 10
Female Nonresident Alien 13 16 29
Female Race and Ethnicity unknown * * *
Female Two or more races * * *
Female White 10 27 37
Total Females 38 51 89
Male Asian * * *
Male Black or African American 6 27 33
Male Hispanics of any race 5 * 8
Male Nonresident Alien 31 9 40
Male Race and Ethnicity unknown * * *
Male Two or more races * * 7
Male White 34 39 73
Total Males 82 81 163
Total 120 132 252

lowa Valley Community College District does not discriminate in its programs, activities, or employment on the basis of race, color, national
origin, sex, disability, age, sexual orientation, gender identity, creed, religion, actual or potential family, parental or marital status, or other

protected classes. If you have questions or complaints related to compliance with this policy, please contact the District Equity Coordinator,
3702 S. Center Street, Marshalltown, IA 50158, 641-844-5523, Equity@iavalley.edu.
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AY2025 Athletic Scholarship Recipients by Sport, Gender, and Race/Ethnicity

Sport_Code Gender

EFTBL Male
EFTBL Male
EFTBL Male
EFTBL Male
EFTBL Male
EMBBL Male
EMBSK Male
EMBSK Male
EMBSK Male
EVOLL Female
EVOLL Female
EWBSK Female
EWBSK Female
EWBSK Female
EWRES Male
EWRES Male
EWRES Male
EWSBL Female
EWSBL Female
EWSBL Female
EWSBL Female
EWWRE Female
EWWRE Female
EWWRE Female
EWWRE Female
MESPO Female
MESPO Male
MESPO Male
MESPO Male
MESPO Male
MESPO Male
MESPO Male
MMBBL Male
MMBBL Male
MMBBL Male
MMBBL Male

Race/Ethnicity

Black or African American
Hispanics of any race
Nonresident Alien

Two or more races

White

White

Black or African American
Nonresident Alien

White

Nonresident Alien

White

Black or African American
Nonresident Alien

White

Black or African American
Hispanics of any race
White

Asian

Hispanics of any race
Nonresident Alien

White

Hispanics of any race
Race and Ethnicity unknown
Two or more races

White

White

Asian

Black or African American
Hispanics of any race
Race and Ethnicity unknown
Two or more races

White

Hispanics of any race
Nonresident Alien

Two or more races

White

Marshalltown
0

¥ OO 0O 000 0O O OO0 00000000 oo oo o o

*

Ellsworth Total_Students

23 23
* *
* *
* *
6 6
22 22
* *
6

* *
10 10
11 11
* *
* *
* *
* *
* *
* *
* *
15 15
* *
* *
* *
* *
0 *
0 *
0 *
0 *
0 *
0 *
0 27
0 *
0 *
0 *
0 7

lowa Valley Community College District does not discriminate in its programs, activities, or employment on the basis of race, color, national
origin, sex, disability, age, sexual orientation, gender identity, creed, religion, actual or potential family, parental or marital status, or other

protected classes. If you have questions or complaints related to compliance with this policy, please contact the District Equity Coordinator,
3702 S. Center Street, Marshalltown, IA 50158, 641-844-5523, Equity@iavalley.edu.
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MMBSK Male Black or African American 5 0 5
MMBSK Male Nonresident Alien 5 0 5
MMBSK Male Two or more races 1 0 1
MSOC Male Hispanics of any race 1 0 1
MSOC Male Nonresident Alien 22 0 22
MVOLL Female Hispanics of any race 1 0 1
MVOLL Female Nonresident Alien 3 0 3
MVOLL Female Race and Ethnicity unknown 1 0 1
MVOLL Female White 5 0 5
MWBSK Female Black or African American 4 0 4
MWBSK Female Hispanics of any race 2 0 2
MWBSK Female Nonresident Alien 1 0 1
MWBSK Female Two or more races 1 0 1
MWBSK Female White 1 0 1
MWSBL Female Black or African American 1 0 1
MWSBL Female Hispanics of any race 1 0 1
MWSBL Female Nonresident Alien 1 0 1
MWSBL Female Two or more races 1 0 1
MWSBL Female White 1 0 1
MWSOC Female Black or African American 1 0 1
MWSOC Female Hispanics of any race 3 0 3
MWSOC Female Nonresident Alien 8 0 8
MWSOC Female White 1 0 1

03/2026
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